1,913 1,839 3,752 3,690 +2% +7%

Watches and Jewelry 1,474 1,302 2,776 2,803 -1% +5%

Selective Retailing 4,723 4,400 9,123 8,504 +7% +12%

Other activities and
eliminations

(231) (206) (437) (368) - -

Total 16,187 14,797 30,984 30,120 +3% +7%

(a) Audit procedures in progress
(b) Figures do not take into account IFRS 10 and 11 (on consolidation) which, for Christian Dior, will apply only as of the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2014 (see Appendix 2 for pro forma figures restated to reflect the application of IFRS 10 and 11)
(c) Figures for the first half of the fiscal year (July 1 - December 31, 2013) underwent limited review procedures with a report issued by the
Statutory Auditors on the half-year consolidated financial information
(d) Figures for the second half of the fiscal year (January 1 - June 30, 2014) underwent limited review procedures with no report issued
(e) 12-month pro forma audited figures

(f) With comparable structure and constant exchange rates. The structural impact, essentially linked to the integration of Loro Piana, is +1% and
the exchange rate impact is -5%

2

Profit from recurring
operations
(EUR millions)

1st half-year
(July 1 -

Dec. 31, 2013)(b)(c)

2nd half-year
(January 1 -

June 30, 2014)(b)(d)

12-month
fiscal year

(July 1, 2013 -
June 30, 2014)(a)(b)

Period from
July 1, 2012 to

June 30, 2013(b)(e)

Change at
actual

exchange rates

Christian Dior Couture 108 84 192 139 +38%

Wines and Spirits 828 463 1,291 1,306 -1%

Fashion and Leather
Goods

1,643 1,490 3,133 3,245 -3%

Perfumes and Cosmetics 214 204 418 411 +2%

Watches and Jewelry 219 112 331 331 -

Selective Retailing 494 391 885 888 -

Other activities and
eliminations

(102) (98) (200) (233) -

Total 3,404 2,646 6,050 6,087 -1%
(a) Audit procedures in progress
(b) Figures do not take into account IFRS 10 and 11 (on consolidation) which, for Christian Dior, will apply only as of the fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2014 (see Appendix 2 for pro forma figures restated to reflect the application of IFRS 10 and 11)
(c) Figures for the first half of the fiscal year (July 1 - December 31, 2013) underwent limited review procedures with a report issued by the
Statutory Auditors on the half-year consolidated financial information
(d) Figures for the second half of the fiscal year (January 1 - June 30, 2014) underwent limited review procedures with no report issued